


Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 21C0029 Phase 3
Description: Reconstruction of Baldwin Road from  Gainey Drive to Ruby S

Location:
Baldwin Road - Gainey Drive to Ruby Street

Projects(s):
21C0029 Phase 3

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $2,624,331.60 -14.21% 0.00%

1 (07604) Fonson Company, Inc. $3,059,370.55 0.00% 16.57%

2 (00441) Fessler & Bowman, Inc. $3,116,303.00 1.86% 18.74%

3 (02985) Zito Construction $3,263,554.00 6.67% 24.35%

4 (08208) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. $3,686,737.60 20.50% 40.48%
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Fonson Company, Inc. (2) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1100001 1 LSUM $238,575.00 $238,575.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $260,800.00 $260,800.00
Mobilization, Max 10%

0002 2010001 1.42 Acre $9,000.00 $12,780.00 $12,500.00 $17,750.00 $15,000.00 $21,300.00
Clearing

0003 2020006 3 Ea $350.00 $1,050.00 $175.00 $525.00 $400.00 $1,200.00
Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch

0004 2020008 25 Ea $150.00 $3,750.00 $90.00 $2,250.00 $150.00 $3,750.00
Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

0005 2030001 8 Ea $300.00 $2,400.00 $1,100.00 $8,800.00 $745.00 $5,960.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0006 2030011 1 Ea $400.00 $400.00 $850.00 $850.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Dr Structure, Rem

0007 2030015 256 Ft $30.00 $7,680.00 $25.00 $6,400.00 $26.00 $6,656.00
Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0008 2040025 180 Ft $5.00 $900.00 $5.75 $1,035.00 $5.75 $1,035.00
Fence, Rem

0009 2040035 1,059 Ft $3.00 $3,177.00 $4.50 $4,765.50 $4.50 $4,765.50
Guardrail, Rem

0010 2047011 11,325 Syd $8.00 $90,600.00 $7.53 $85,277.25 $5.75 $65,118.75
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0011 2050010 4,080 Cyd $12.00 $48,960.00 $13.81 $56,344.80 $5.00 $20,400.00
Embankment, CIP

0012 2050016 15,900 Cyd $12.00 $190,800.00 $16.00 $254,400.00 $16.00 $254,400.00
Excavation, Earth

0013 2057021 500 Cyd $25.00 $12,500.00 $49.00 $24,500.00 $58.00 $29,000.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0014 2080012 110 Ft $35.00 $3,850.00 $40.00 $4,400.00 $24.00 $2,640.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone

0015 2080020 21 Ea $150.00 $3,150.00 $130.00 $2,730.00 $145.00 $3,045.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0016 2080026 40 Cyd $50.00 $2,000.00 $44.00 $1,760.00 $44.00 $1,760.00
Erosion Control, Maintenance, Sediment Rem

Contract # 21C0029 Phase 3 (Baldwin Road - Gainey Drive to Ruby Street)
MERL: 2017.9.0

08/08/2022 10:28:41 AM

Page 2 of 17



(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Fonson Company, Inc. (2) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 2080034 12 Ea $200.00 $2,400.00 $82.00 $984.00 $150.00 $1,800.00
Erosion Control, Sediment Trap

0018 2080036 3,130 Ft $2.50 $7,825.00 $3.00 $9,390.00 $2.50 $7,825.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0019 3010002 4,510 Cyd $25.00 $112,750.00 $28.25 $127,407.50 $24.50 $110,495.00
Subbase, CIP

0020 3027011 18,765 Syd $15.00 $281,475.00 $18.05 $338,708.25 $19.50 $365,917.50
_ Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified

0021 3067031 500 Ton $25.00 $12,500.00 $32.00 $16,000.00 $52.00 $26,000.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

0022 3077011 105 Syd $22.00 $2,310.00 $14.00 $1,470.00 $24.00 $2,520.00
_ Approach, Cl II, 6 inch, Modified

0023 3077011 1,725 Syd $12.00 $20,700.00 $11.60 $20,010.00 $20.00 $34,500.00
_ Shld, Cl II, 6 inch, Modified

0024 3080005 6,500 Syd $2.00 $13,000.00 $2.30 $14,950.00 $2.00 $13,000.00
Geotextile, Separator

0025 4010047 7 Ea $850.00 $5,950.00 $900.00 $6,300.00 $550.00 $3,850.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch

0026 4010048 2 Ea $900.00 $1,800.00 $925.00 $1,850.00 $585.00 $1,170.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch

0027 4010049 2 Ea $1,050.00 $2,100.00 $1,075.00 $2,150.00 $660.00 $1,320.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch

0028 4010051 1 Ea $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $820.00 $820.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch

0029 4010233 238 Ft $75.00 $17,850.00 $43.00 $10,234.00 $48.00 $11,424.00
Culv, Cl B, 12 inch

0030 4010795 15 Ft $85.00 $1,275.00 $45.00 $675.00 $56.00 $840.00
Culv, Downspout, 12 inch

0031 4017001 55 Ft $200.00 $11,000.00 $350.00 $19,250.00 $200.00 $11,000.00
_ Steel Casing Pipe, 20 inch, Tr Det G, Modified

0032 4020840 57 Ft $45.00 $2,565.00 $47.00 $2,679.00 $59.00 $3,363.00
Sewer, Cl III, 12 inch, Tr Det A
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Fonson Company, Inc. (2) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 4020841 330 Ft $60.00 $19,800.00 $52.00 $17,160.00 $63.00 $20,790.00
Sewer, Cl III, 15 inch, Tr Det A

0034 4020842 437 Ft $75.00 $32,775.00 $57.00 $24,909.00 $69.00 $30,153.00
Sewer, Cl III, 18 inch, Tr Det A

0035 4020843 17 Ft $95.00 $1,615.00 $90.00 $1,530.00 $82.00 $1,394.00
Sewer, Cl III, 24 inch, Tr Det A

0036 4020866 113 Ft $60.00 $6,780.00 $51.00 $5,763.00 $74.00 $8,362.00
Sewer, Cl III, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0037 4020867 39 Ft $110.00 $4,290.00 $54.00 $2,106.00 $78.00 $3,042.00
Sewer, Cl III, 15 inch, Tr Det B

0038 4020868 270 Ft $90.00 $24,300.00 $59.00 $15,930.00 $84.00 $22,680.00
Sewer, Cl III, 18 inch, Tr Det B

0039 4020869 56 Ft $125.00 $7,000.00 $88.00 $4,928.00 $97.00 $5,432.00
Sewer, Cl III, 24 inch, Tr Det B

0040 4021204 1 Ea $500.00 $500.00 $700.00 $700.00 $270.00 $270.00
Sewer Tap, 12 inch

0041 4021232 1 Ea $350.00 $350.00 $400.00 $400.00 $335.00 $335.00
Sewer Bulkhead, 18 inch

0042 4021260 200 Cyd $65.00 $13,000.00 $89.00 $17,800.00 $88.00 $17,600.00
Trench Undercut and Backfill

0043 4027001 85 Ft $100.00 $8,500.00 $70.00 $5,950.00 $75.00 $6,375.00
_ Sewer, Cl III, 21 inch, Tr Det A

0044 4027001 20 Ft $120.00 $2,400.00 $73.00 $1,460.00 $94.00 $1,880.00
_ Sewer, Cl III, 21 inch, Tr Det B

0045 4030005 2 Ea $500.00 $1,000.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $725.00 $1,450.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

0046 4030006 1 Ea $450.00 $450.00 $355.00 $355.00 $360.00 $360.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2

0047 4030010 3 Ea $750.00 $2,250.00 $620.00 $1,860.00 $765.00 $2,295.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B

0048 4030040 6 Ea $750.00 $4,500.00 $545.00 $3,270.00 $580.00 $3,480.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type G
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Fonson Company, Inc. (2) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0049 4030045 6 Ea $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,120.00 $6,720.00 $1,275.00 $7,650.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type J

0050 4030210 13 Ea $3,000.00 $39,000.00 $2,200.00 $28,600.00 $2,880.00 $37,440.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia

0051 4030220 1 Ea $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00
Dr Structure, 60 inch dia

0052 4030306 1 Ea $300.00 $300.00 $210.00 $210.00 $270.00 $270.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch

0053 4030315 2 Ea $350.00 $700.00 $345.00 $690.00 $545.00 $1,090.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 15 inch

0054 4037050 1 Ea $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $21,925.00 $21,925.00
_ Aqua-Swirl AS-4 BYP

0055 4040033 250 Ft $8.00 $2,000.00 $5.75 $1,437.50 $7.00 $1,750.00
Underdrain, Fdn, 6 inch

0056 4040063 6,425 Ft $8.00 $51,400.00 $10.00 $64,250.00 $11.50 $73,887.50
Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch

0057 4040091 15 Ft $20.00 $300.00 $18.00 $270.00 $20.00 $300.00
Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch

0058 4040093 165 Ft $20.00 $3,300.00 $25.00 $4,125.00 $25.00 $4,125.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch

0059 4040113 13 Ea $200.00 $2,600.00 $190.00 $2,470.00 $160.00 $2,080.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch

0060 5012002 4,390 Ton $85.00 $373,150.00 $88.00 $386,320.00 $90.00 $395,100.00
HMA, 2EMH

0061 5012026 1,660 Ton $95.00 $157,700.00 $101.00 $167,660.00 $102.00 $169,320.00
HMA, 4EMH

0062 5012038 1,660 Ton $100.00 $166,000.00 $104.00 $172,640.00 $105.00 $174,300.00
HMA, 5EMH

0063 5017011 227 Syd $125.00 $28,375.00 $68.50 $15,549.50 $70.00 $15,890.00
_ HMA Residential Approach, Special

0064 8010005 196 Syd $65.00 $12,740.00 $66.46 $13,026.16 $64.00 $12,544.00
Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Fonson Company, Inc. (2) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0065 8020016 2,885 Ft $27.00 $77,895.00 $27.75 $80,058.75 $27.00 $77,895.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2

0066 8020056 5 Ea $775.00 $3,875.00 $850.00 $4,250.00 $900.00 $4,500.00
Shld Gutter, Conc, Det 2

0067 8020070 1 Ea $800.00 $800.00 $700.00 $700.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00
Downspout Header, Conc

0068 8020075 12 Ft $85.00 $1,020.00 $70.00 $840.00 $122.00 $1,464.00
Spillway, Conc

0069 8030030 19 Ft $35.00 $665.00 $28.00 $532.00 $33.00 $627.00
Curb Ramp Opening, Conc

0070 8070004 1,025 Ft $30.00 $30,750.00 $27.00 $27,675.00 $28.00 $28,700.00
Guardrail, Type MGS-8

0071 8070012 55 Ft $55.00 $3,025.00 $35.00 $1,925.00 $36.00 $1,980.00
Guardrail, Curved, Type MGS-8

0072 8070022 4 Ea $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,550.00 $10,200.00
Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T1

0073 8070044 5 Ea $3,500.00 $17,500.00 $3,350.00 $16,750.00 $3,400.00 $17,000.00
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M

0074 8070052 1 Ea $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,025.00 $1,025.00
Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS

0075 8070080 50 Ea $6.00 $300.00 $7.00 $350.00 $7.25 $362.50
Guardrail Reflector

0076 8070095 14 Ea $150.00 $2,100.00 $100.00 $1,400.00 $150.00 $2,100.00
Post, Mailbox

0077 8080110 916 Sft $25.00 $22,900.00 $25.00 $22,900.00 $25.50 $23,358.00
Fence, Structure

0078 8100371 232 Ft $8.00 $1,856.00 $10.75 $2,494.00 $11.00 $2,552.00
Post, Steel, 3 pound

0079 8100403 28 Ea $25.00 $700.00 $35.00 $980.00 $36.00 $1,008.00
Sign, Type III, Rem

0080 8100404 54 Sft $16.00 $864.00 $20.75 $1,120.50 $21.00 $1,134.00
Sign, Type IIIA
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Fonson Company, Inc. (2) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0081 8100405 45 Sft $18.00 $810.00 $20.75 $933.75 $21.00 $945.00
Sign, Type IIIB

0082 8110040 240 Ft $4.00 $960.00 $5.35 $1,284.00 $5.50 $1,320.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Cross Hatching,
Yellow

0083 8110231 5,622 Ft $0.15 $843.30 $0.18 $1,011.96 $0.20 $1,124.40
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0084 8110232 7,320 Ft $0.15 $1,098.00 $0.18 $1,317.60 $0.20 $1,464.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0085 8110251 5,622 Ft $0.15 $843.30 $0.09 $505.98 $0.10 $562.20
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White

0086 8110252 7,320 Ft $0.15 $1,098.00 $0.09 $658.80 $0.10 $732.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow

0087 8120012 20 Ea $100.00 $2,000.00 $133.50 $2,670.00 $135.00 $2,700.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Furn

0088 8120013 20 Ea $3.00 $60.00 $4.45 $89.00 $4.50 $90.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Oper

0089 8120170 1 LSUM $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $16,195.25 $16,195.25 $8,575.40 $8,575.40
Minor Traf Devices

0090 8120252 100 Ea $25.00 $2,500.00 $28.48 $2,848.00 $29.00 $2,900.00
Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn

0091 8120253 100 Ea $2.00 $200.00 $0.89 $89.00 $1.00 $100.00
Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper

0092 8120310 5 Ea $30.00 $150.00 $30.00 $150.00 $31.00 $155.00
Sign Cover

0093 8120350 625 Sft $5.00 $3,125.00 $4.45 $2,781.25 $4.50 $2,812.50
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0094 8120351 625 Sft $1.00 $625.00 $0.05 $31.25 $0.05 $31.25
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0095 8120352 165 Sft $10.00 $1,650.00 $4.55 $750.75 $4.75 $783.75
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

Contract # 21C0029 Phase 3 (Baldwin Road - Gainey Drive to Ruby Street)
MERL: 2017.9.0

08/08/2022 10:28:41 AM

Page 7 of 17



(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Fonson Company, Inc. (2) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0096 8120353 165 Sft $1.00 $165.00 $0.05 $8.25 $0.05 $8.25
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper

0097 8137011 42 Syd $60.00 $2,520.00 $85.00 $3,570.00 $130.00 $5,460.00
_ Riprap, Plain, Modified

0098 8167002 32.4 Sta $900.00 $29,160.00 $2,800.00 $90,720.00 $2,900.00 $93,960.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance-No Rye, Special

0099 8167011 12,900 Syd $1.25 $16,125.00 $1.28 $16,512.00 $1.50 $19,350.00
_ Mulch Blanket, Modified

0100 8237001 8 Ft $100.00 $800.00 $325.00 $2,600.00 $1,150.00 $9,200.00
_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Add Depth

0101 8237001 254 Ft $3.00 $762.00 $2.90 $736.60 $3.25 $825.50
_ Polyethylene Encasement, Modified

0102 8237001 92 Ft $160.00 $14,720.00 $230.00 $21,160.00 $305.00 $28,060.00
_ Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G, Modified

0103 8237001 162 Ft $175.00 $28,350.00 $400.00 $64,800.00 $445.00 $72,090.00
_ Water Main, DI, 16 inch, Tr Det G, Modified

0104 8237001 132 Ft $35.00 $4,620.00 $70.00 $9,240.00 $62.00 $8,184.00
_ Water Main, Rem

0105 8237050 6 Ea $5,000.00 $30,000.00 $7,000.00 $42,000.00 $7,050.00 $42,300.00
_ Connect to Existing Water Main

0106 8237050 2 Ea $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $7,900.00 $15,800.00 $7,650.00 $15,300.00
_ Fire Hydrant

0107 8237050 1 Ea $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $8,600.00 $8,600.00 $9,700.00 $9,700.00
_ Gate Valve and Well, 12 inch

0108 8237050 4 Ea $600.00 $2,400.00 $525.00 $2,100.00 $930.00 $3,720.00
_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1

0109 8237050 1 Ea $400.00 $400.00 $230.00 $230.00 $640.00 $640.00
_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2

0110 8237050 2 Ea $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,950.00 $3,900.00
_ Hydrant, Rem

0111 8237050 1 Ea $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00
_ Pressure Connection, 12 inch
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Fonson Company, Inc. (2) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0112 8237050 2 Ea $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00
_ Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Plug

0113 8237051 1 LSUM $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00
_ Testing and Disinfection

0114 8507010 3,022 Sft $25.00 $75,550.00 $66.70 $201,567.40 $80.00 $241,760.00
_ Prefab Conc Block Wall, Nonreinf

Bid Totals: $2,624,331.60 $3,059,370.55 $3,116,303.00
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(3)  Zito Construction
(4) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1100001 1 LSUM $260,722.00 $260,722.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $0.00
Mobilization, Max 10%

0002 2010001 1.42 Acre $16,000.00 $22,720.00 $12,500.00 $17,750.00 $0.00
Clearing

0003 2020006 3 Ea $320.00 $960.00 $175.00 $525.00 $0.00
Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch

0004 2020008 25 Ea $200.00 $5,000.00 $90.00 $2,250.00 $0.00
Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

0005 2030001 8 Ea $400.00 $3,200.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $0.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0006 2030011 1 Ea $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Rem

0007 2030015 256 Ft $25.00 $6,400.00 $25.00 $6,400.00 $0.00
Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0008 2040025 180 Ft $7.00 $1,260.00 $5.00 $900.00 $0.00
Fence, Rem

0009 2040035 1,059 Ft $8.00 $8,472.00 $6.00 $6,354.00 $0.00
Guardrail, Rem

0010 2047011 11,325 Syd $6.00 $67,950.00 $8.00 $90,600.00 $0.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0011 2050010 4,080 Cyd $19.00 $77,520.00 $7.00 $28,560.00 $0.00
Embankment, CIP

0012 2050016 15,900 Cyd $19.50 $310,050.00 $20.00 $318,000.00 $0.00
Excavation, Earth

0013 2057021 500 Cyd $30.00 $15,000.00 $25.00 $12,500.00 $0.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0014 2080012 110 Ft $40.00 $4,400.00 $25.00 $2,750.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone

0015 2080020 21 Ea $80.00 $1,680.00 $100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0016 2080026 40 Cyd $60.00 $2,400.00 $50.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Maintenance, Sediment Rem
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(3)  Zito Construction
(4) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 2080034 12 Ea $100.00 $1,200.00 $250.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Sediment Trap

0018 2080036 3,130 Ft $2.00 $6,260.00 $2.00 $6,260.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0019 3010002 4,510 Cyd $25.00 $112,750.00 $23.00 $103,730.00 $0.00
Subbase, CIP

0020 3027011 18,765 Syd $21.20 $397,818.00 $19.00 $356,535.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified

0021 3067031 500 Ton $39.00 $19,500.00 $40.00 $20,000.00 $0.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

0022 3077011 105 Syd $14.00 $1,470.00 $20.00 $2,100.00 $0.00
_ Approach, Cl II, 6 inch, Modified

0023 3077011 1,725 Syd $14.00 $24,150.00 $15.00 $25,875.00 $0.00
_ Shld, Cl II, 6 inch, Modified

0024 3080005 6,500 Syd $2.50 $16,250.00 $2.00 $13,000.00 $0.00
Geotextile, Separator

0025 4010047 7 Ea $550.00 $3,850.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch

0026 4010048 2 Ea $690.00 $1,380.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch

0027 4010049 2 Ea $800.00 $1,600.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch

0028 4010051 1 Ea $920.00 $920.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch

0029 4010233 238 Ft $58.00 $13,804.00 $100.00 $23,800.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl B, 12 inch

0030 4010795 15 Ft $75.00 $1,125.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
Culv, Downspout, 12 inch

0031 4017001 55 Ft $380.00 $20,900.00 $250.00 $13,750.00 $0.00
_ Steel Casing Pipe, 20 inch, Tr Det G, Modified

0032 4020840 57 Ft $47.00 $2,679.00 $120.00 $6,840.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 12 inch, Tr Det A
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(3)  Zito Construction
(4) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 4020841 330 Ft $51.00 $16,830.00 $140.00 $46,200.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 15 inch, Tr Det A

0034 4020842 437 Ft $57.00 $24,909.00 $160.00 $69,920.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 18 inch, Tr Det A

0035 4020843 17 Ft $92.00 $1,564.00 $200.00 $3,400.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 24 inch, Tr Det A

0036 4020866 113 Ft $57.00 $6,441.00 $130.00 $14,690.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0037 4020867 39 Ft $61.00 $2,379.00 $155.00 $6,045.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 15 inch, Tr Det B

0038 4020868 270 Ft $67.00 $18,090.00 $170.00 $45,900.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 18 inch, Tr Det B

0039 4020869 56 Ft $82.00 $4,592.00 $220.00 $12,320.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl III, 24 inch, Tr Det B

0040 4021204 1 Ea $450.00 $450.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00
Sewer Tap, 12 inch

0041 4021232 1 Ea $300.00 $300.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00
Sewer Bulkhead, 18 inch

0042 4021260 200 Cyd $69.00 $13,800.00 $1.00 $200.00 $0.00
Trench Undercut and Backfill

0043 4027001 85 Ft $73.00 $6,205.00 $180.00 $15,300.00 $0.00
_ Sewer, Cl III, 21 inch, Tr Det A

0044 4027001 20 Ft $86.00 $1,720.00 $200.00 $4,000.00 $0.00
_ Sewer, Cl III, 21 inch, Tr Det B

0045 4030005 2 Ea $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

0046 4030006 1 Ea $660.00 $660.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2

0047 4030010 3 Ea $675.00 $2,025.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B

0048 4030040 6 Ea $420.00 $2,520.00 $800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type G
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(3)  Zito Construction
(4) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0049 4030045 6 Ea $990.00 $5,940.00 $800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type J

0050 4030210 13 Ea $2,900.00 $37,700.00 $4,000.00 $52,000.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia

0051 4030220 1 Ea $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, 60 inch dia

0052 4030306 1 Ea $120.00 $120.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch

0053 4030315 2 Ea $300.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 15 inch

0054 4037050 1 Ea $20,220.00 $20,220.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00
_ Aqua-Swirl AS-4 BYP

0055 4040033 250 Ft $11.00 $2,750.00 $17.00 $4,250.00 $0.00
Underdrain, Fdn, 6 inch

0056 4040063 6,425 Ft $10.00 $64,250.00 $13.00 $83,525.00 $0.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch

0057 4040091 15 Ft $25.00 $375.00 $25.00 $375.00 $0.00
Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch

0058 4040093 165 Ft $28.00 $4,620.00 $25.00 $4,125.00 $0.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch

0059 4040113 13 Ea $160.00 $2,080.00 $250.00 $3,250.00 $0.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch

0060 5012002 4,390 Ton $88.00 $386,320.00 $105.00 $460,950.00 $0.00
HMA, 2EMH

0061 5012026 1,660 Ton $101.00 $167,660.00 $125.00 $207,500.00 $0.00
HMA, 4EMH

0062 5012038 1,660 Ton $104.00 $172,640.00 $130.00 $215,800.00 $0.00
HMA, 5EMH

0063 5017011 227 Syd $85.00 $19,295.00 $50.00 $11,350.00 $0.00
_ HMA Residential Approach, Special

0064 8010005 196 Syd $96.00 $18,816.00 $70.00 $13,720.00 $0.00
Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch
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(3)  Zito Construction
(4) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0065 8020016 2,885 Ft $35.00 $100,975.00 $28.00 $80,780.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2

0066 8020056 5 Ea $1,100.00 $5,500.00 $900.00 $4,500.00 $0.00
Shld Gutter, Conc, Det 2

0067 8020070 1 Ea $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $800.00 $800.00 $0.00
Downspout Header, Conc

0068 8020075 12 Ft $100.00 $1,200.00 $70.00 $840.00 $0.00
Spillway, Conc

0069 8030030 19 Ft $44.00 $836.00 $30.00 $570.00 $0.00
Curb Ramp Opening, Conc

0070 8070004 1,025 Ft $35.00 $35,875.00 $44.00 $45,100.00 $0.00
Guardrail, Type MGS-8

0071 8070012 55 Ft $40.00 $2,200.00 $50.00 $2,750.00 $0.00
Guardrail, Curved, Type MGS-8

0072 8070022 4 Ea $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $0.00
Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T1

0073 8070044 5 Ea $3,900.00 $19,500.00 $4,600.00 $23,000.00 $0.00
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M

0074 8070052 1 Ea $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS

0075 8070080 50 Ea $10.00 $500.00 $6.00 $300.00 $0.00
Guardrail Reflector

0076 8070095 14 Ea $125.00 $1,750.00 $200.00 $2,800.00 $0.00
Post, Mailbox

0077 8080110 916 Sft $35.00 $32,060.00 $58.00 $53,128.00 $0.00
Fence, Structure

0078 8100371 232 Ft $9.00 $2,088.00 $10.00 $2,320.00 $0.00
Post, Steel, 3 pound

0079 8100403 28 Ea $35.00 $980.00 $25.00 $700.00 $0.00
Sign, Type III, Rem

0080 8100404 54 Sft $26.00 $1,404.00 $19.00 $1,026.00 $0.00
Sign, Type IIIA
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(3)  Zito Construction
(4) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0081 8100405 45 Sft $26.00 $1,170.00 $19.00 $855.00 $0.00
Sign, Type IIIB

0082 8110040 240 Ft $7.00 $1,680.00 $5.35 $1,284.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Cross Hatching,
Yellow

0083 8110231 5,622 Ft $0.25 $1,405.50 $0.20 $1,124.40 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0084 8110232 7,320 Ft $0.25 $1,830.00 $0.20 $1,464.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0085 8110251 5,622 Ft $0.25 $1,405.50 $0.10 $562.20 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White

0086 8110252 7,320 Ft $0.25 $1,830.00 $0.10 $732.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow

0087 8120012 20 Ea $110.00 $2,200.00 $95.00 $1,900.00 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Furn

0088 8120013 20 Ea $10.00 $200.00 $1.00 $20.00 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Oper

0089 8120170 1 LSUM $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $0.00
Minor Traf Devices

0090 8120252 100 Ea $30.00 $3,000.00 $26.00 $2,600.00 $0.00
Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn

0091 8120253 100 Ea $1.00 $100.00 $1.00 $100.00 $0.00
Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper

0092 8120310 5 Ea $50.00 $250.00 $30.00 $150.00 $0.00
Sign Cover

0093 8120350 625 Sft $5.00 $3,125.00 $3.00 $1,875.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0094 8120351 625 Sft $1.00 $625.00 $1.00 $625.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0095 8120352 165 Sft $8.00 $1,320.00 $6.00 $990.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn
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(3)  Zito Construction
(4) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0096 8120353 165 Sft $1.00 $165.00 $1.00 $165.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper

0097 8137011 42 Syd $95.00 $3,990.00 $100.00 $4,200.00 $0.00
_ Riprap, Plain, Modified

0098 8167002 32.4 Sta $2,900.00 $93,960.00 $2,800.00 $90,720.00 $0.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance-No Rye, Special

0099 8167011 12,900 Syd $2.00 $25,800.00 $2.50 $32,250.00 $0.00
_ Mulch Blanket, Modified

0100 8237001 8 Ft $450.00 $3,600.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 $0.00
_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Add Depth

0101 8237001 254 Ft $10.00 $2,540.00 $2.00 $508.00 $0.00
_ Polyethylene Encasement, Modified

0102 8237001 92 Ft $400.00 $36,800.00 $350.00 $32,200.00 $0.00
_ Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G, Modified

0103 8237001 162 Ft $450.00 $72,900.00 $400.00 $64,800.00 $0.00
_ Water Main, DI, 16 inch, Tr Det G, Modified

0104 8237001 132 Ft $90.00 $11,880.00 $15.00 $1,980.00 $0.00
_ Water Main, Rem

0105 8237050 6 Ea $2,700.00 $16,200.00 $4,000.00 $24,000.00 $0.00
_ Connect to Existing Water Main

0106 8237050 2 Ea $6,900.00 $13,800.00 $8,500.00 $17,000.00 $0.00
_ Fire Hydrant

0107 8237050 1 Ea $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $0.00
_ Gate Valve and Well, 12 inch

0108 8237050 4 Ea $900.00 $3,600.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00
_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1

0109 8237050 1 Ea $750.00 $750.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2

0110 8237050 2 Ea $800.00 $1,600.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $0.00
_ Hydrant, Rem

0111 8237050 1 Ea $20,750.00 $20,750.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00
_ Pressure Connection, 12 inch
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(4) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0112 8237050 2 Ea $750.00 $1,500.00 $300.00 $600.00 $0.00
_ Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Plug

0113 8237051 1 LSUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
_ Testing and Disinfection

0114 8507010 3,022 Sft $79.50 $240,249.00 $60.00 $181,320.00 $0.00
_ Prefab Conc Block Wall, Nonreinf

Bid Totals: $3,263,554.00 $3,686,737.60
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